KCTA AM 1030
4th Quarter Issues /Programs List
Oct/Nov/Dec
"2022 Community Spotlight"

Date Time |Length Organization Contact Issue Discussed
10.2.22 08:45 | 15:00 | Mission of Mercy Sherry Bower Sherry spoke about the
04:45 | 15:00 services that organization
provides for public who
needs medical/dental
services.
10.9.22 08:45 | 15:00 | Adult Teen Challenge Tony Shoemaker | Tony spoke about upcoming
04:45 | 15:00 services they provide for men
who are wanting to change
their life and drug addiction
10.16.22 | 08:45 | 15:00 | Rising Tide Ministries Lisa Lisa spoke about new classes
04:45 | 15:00 they are offering to anyone
who wants to attend.
10.23.22 | 08:45 | 15:00 | PAAC Cheryl Martin Cheryl spoke about the
04:45 | 15:00 services PAAC offers and the
zip code free service
10.30.22 | 08:45 | 15:00 | MCH Family Marisol Marisol spoke about about
04:45 | 15:00 the services offered to
anyone who is need of them.
11.6.22 08:45 | 15:00 | Moody Gardens Jerry/Mattie Guests spoke about the
04:45 | 15:00 holiday events going on at

the Moody Gardens.




11.13.22 | 08:45 | 15:00 |Be the Match Leticia Mondragon | Leticia spoke about the need
04:45 | 15:00 for donors and how to
register in their system to be
one. How one donor can
save someone's life.
11.20.22 | 08:45 | 15:00 | Mission 911 Tony Reyes Tony spoke about the
04:45 | 15:00 Mission and how it got
started. The organizations
help with a place to live,
classes, bills, food.
11.27.22 |08:45a | 15:00 | Better Business Bureau Katie Galan Katie spoke about different
04:45p |15:00 scams to look out for
regarding non-profits.
12.4.22 |08:45a |15:00 | Art Museum Alexis DelLeon Alexis spoke about the grant

04:45p |15:00 given by HEB so all visits are
free to public
12.11.22 | 08:45a |15:00 | CC Police Department Lt Mike Pena Mr Pena spoke about being
04:45p | 15:00 safe during holidays.
12.18.22 | 08:45a |15:00 | Feast Of Sharing Adrianna Adrianna spoke about event
04:45p | 15:00 and needing volunteers.
Public Service Announcements Oct Nov Dec
Odem Church of Christ 42x
Kids Get Fit 22x
Kelsey Memorial United 17x 22x 28x




Habitat For Humanity
PAAC

CASA

Art Museum

Broken Chains

MHID

New Life Refuge

Be the Match
Mission of Mercy
Adult Teen Challenge
Rising Tides

BBB

Mission 911

Bible Believers Church

Annaville Baptist Church

Feast of Sharing

Coastal Bend Well Service
American Heart Association

Rapha House

KCTA 1030 am runs national PSA throughout the day

33x
18x
29x
19x
40x
45x
11x
35x
44x
29x
37x
8X
5x

39x
64x
55x
58x

46X

57x
51x
37x
51x
28x
9x

81x
64x

65x

2X

63x
76X
21x
19x



