KCTA AM 1030 4th Quarter Issues /Programs List Oct/Nov/Dec

"2022 Community Spotlight"

Date	Time	Length	Organization	Contact	Issue Discussed
10.2.22	08:45	15:00	Mission of Mercy	Sherry Bower	Sherry spoke about the
	04:45	15:00			services that organization
					provides for public who
					needs medical/dental
					services.
10.9.22	08:45	15:00	Adult Teen Challenge	Tony Shoemaker	Tony spoke about upcoming
	04:45	15:00			services they provide for men
					who are wanting to change
					their life and drug addiction
10.16.22	08:45	15:00	Rising Tide Ministries	Lisa	Lisa spoke about new classes
	04:45	15:00			they are offering to anyone
					who wants to attend.
10.23.22	08:45	15:00	PAAC	Cheryl Martin	Cheryl spoke about the
	04:45	15:00			services PAAC offers and the
					zip code free service
10.30.22	08:45	15:00	MCH Family	Marisol	Marisol spoke about about
	04:45	15:00			the services offered to
					anyone who is need of them.
11.6.22	08:45	15:00	Moody Gardens	Jerry/Mattie	Guests spoke about the
	04:45	15:00			holiday events going on at
					the Moody Gardens.

11.13.22	08:45 04:45	15:00 15:00	Be the Match	Leticia Mondragon	Leticia spoke about the need for donors and how to register in their system to be one. How one donor can save someone's life.
11.20.22	08:45 04:45	15:00 15:00	Mission 911	Tony Reyes	Tony spoke about the Mission and how it got started. The organizations help with a place to live, classes, bills, food.
11.27.22	08:45a 04:45p	15:00 15:00	Better Business Bureau	Katie Galan	Katie spoke about different scams to look out for regarding non-profits.
12.4.22	08:45a 04:45p	15:00 15:00	Art Museum	Alexis DeLeon	Alexis spoke about the grant given by HEB so all visits are free to public
12.11.22	08:45a 04:45p	15:00 15:00	CC Police Department	Lt Mike Pena	Mr Pena spoke about being safe during holidays.
12.18.22	08:45a 04:45p	15:00 15:00	Feast Of Sharing	Adrianna	Adrianna spoke about event and needing volunteers.

Public Service Announcements	Oct	Nov	Dec
Odem Church of Christ	42x		
Kids Get Fit	22x		
Kelsey Memorial United	17x	22x	28x

Habitat For Humanity	33x		
PAAC	18x	39x	
CASA	29x	64x	81x
Art Museum	19x	55x	64x
Broken Chains	40x	58x	
MHID	45x		
New Life Refuge	11x		
Be the Match	35x	46x	
Mission of Mercy	44x		
Adult Teen Challenge	29x	57x	65x
Rising Tides	37x	51x	
BBB	8x	37x	
Mission 911	5x	51x	2x
Bible Believers Church		28x	
Annaville Baptist Church		9x	
Feast of Sharing			63x
Coastal Bend Well Service			76x
American Heart Association			21x
Rapha House			19x

KCTA 1030 am runs national PSA throughout the day